RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

and

2005 079649

2005 SEP 14 AM 9:03

SIATE

Return to:

FIRST FRANKLIN FINANCIAL 2150 NORTH FIRST ST. SAN JOSE, CA 95131

MICHAEL A. B. SAM RECORDER

Loan Number: 4000313668

Date: April 18, 2005

### **REFORMATION / AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE**

THIS AGREEMENT is made effective the April 18, 2005, between First Franklin a Division of National City Bank of Indiana ("Lender") and "Kenneth Moore, Unmarried" ("Borrower(s)").

### **RECITAL**

- Document is a. Borrower made and delivered to Lender a Promissory Note (the "Note") in the principal amount of \$28,900.00, dated April 11, 2005 evidencing a loan in that sum made by Lender to Borrower(s).
  - b. The Note is secured by a Mortgage recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Lake on 4 5 05 , as document #20134 , against the real property commonly known as 7331 Randolph Street, Hobart, IN 46342 and legally described as:

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

c. Lender and Borrower(s) desire to correct an error in the Mortgage securing the Note to Accurately reflect their original intent and agreement.

#### **AGREEMENT**

- 1. The Mortgage securing the Note is reformed and /or amended as follows:
- CORRECTS BY REMOVING "NATIONAL ASSOCIATION" FROM SECTION (C) ENTITLED "MORTGAGEE" ON PAGE 1 OF THE MORTGAGE.
- 2. Other than as set forth above, this Agreement does not create any new right or obligation for either Lender or Borrower(s) with respect to the Note or the Mortgage, which, except as reformed and / or amended by the Agreement are reaffirmed in full.

0001636 0001636

BY: STEVE BARNETT, VP OF MORTGAGE OPERATIONS AS ATTORNEY IN FACT / STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal ocument is the property of the Lake County Record SERGIOR. INSUASTI Commission # 1356201 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 11, 2006 Signature

Part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 16, Township 35 North, Range 7 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, described as follows: Beginning at a point on the West line of the Southwest Quarter of Section 16 aforesaid, 300 feet South of the South line of the Chicago and Grand Trunk Railroad right of way, thence East at a right angle of 190 feet, thence South at a right angle 110 feet; thence West at a right angle 190 feet to the West line of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 16, thence North 110 feet to the place of beginning, in Lake County, Indiana.

Pin # 34-22-0004-0035



# CORRECTION AGREEMENT LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

BANK OF IN typographical or settlement. In the	April 11, 2005 , the mortgage loan (No. 4000313668 r clerical errors discovered in any or e event this limited power of attorney aled on their behalf.	as settlement agent and as Lender limited power.	s), for and in consideration of the a ANA TITLE NETWORK COMPAI d/or FIRST FRANKLIN A DIVISION wer of attorney to correct and/or mentation required to be executed be gened will be notified and receive a correct with the contract of the contract of the correct and the correct of the corre	NY ION OF NAT. CITY execute or initial all
THE UNDERS	D POWER OF ATTORNEY MA' INDEX FOR VARIABLE RATE I SIGNED'S LOAN, INCREASE T IE UNDERSIGNED'S MONTHLY I directly by the undersigned.	UANS) THE UNDER	SIGNED IS PAYING, INCREAS	SE THE TERM OF
This Limited Pov	ver of Attorney shall automatically ter	minate 180 days from the	e closing date of the undersigned's n	nortgage loan.
IN WITNESS above referenced	WHEREOF, the undersigned have	e executed this Limited	Power of Attorney as of the	date and year first
ATAI	Mode	(Seal)		(Carl)
KENNÉTH MO	ORE	-Borrower		(Seal) -Borrower
		oc(Seal) ment i	S	(Seal)
State of Control	NOT	-Borrower FICI	AL!	-Borrower
County of On personally appear	the Lak	ment is the proceed to the country Record to		ublic")
	to me - OR - proved to me on the baument and acknowledged to me that lignature(s) on the instrument the p			
WITNESS my han	d and official seal.	ELEBOER'S OFFI		
Notary Public in and	for said state.	SEAL MOIANA MINING	Official Seal MELISSA 8. WAWRZYNI Fesident of Lake County, My commission expires January 12, 2011	IN .

ITEM 54111L0 (9910) MFCD6073

4000313668 GREATLAND ■ To Order Call: 1-800-530-9393 □Fax 616-791-1131